6th Meeting of the 7th Term Tsuen Wan District Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Date: 24 September 2024 (Tuesday)

Time: 2:30 p.m.

Venue: Main Conference Room, 2/F., Tsuen Wan Multi-storey Carpark Building, 174-208 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories

AGENDA

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 5th Meeting held on 30.7.2024 (2:30 p.m. to 2:35 p.m.)
- 2. Matters Arising from the Minutes of the Previous Meetings (2:35 p.m. to 2:40 p.m.)
- Proposed Amendments to the Approved Tsuen Wan Outline Zoning Plan No. S/TW/37 (2:40 p.m. to 3:25 p.m.) (TWDC Paper No. 17/24-25)
- 4. Matters Relating to the Cessation of Operation of the Airport Core Programme Exhibition Centre (3:25 p.m. to 3:45 p.m.) (TWDC Paper No. 18/24-25)
- 5. Matters Relating to the Enhancement of the Facilities at the Playground on the Podium of Tsuen Wan Market and Other Facilities Nearby (3:45 p.m. to 4:05 p.m.) (TWDC Paper No. 19/24-25)

Information papers

- 6. Reports on Meetings of the Committees and Working Group under the Tsuen Wan District Council (4:05 p.m. to 4:15 p.m.) (TWDC Paper No. 20/24-25)
- 7. Any Other Business (4:15 p.m. to 4:25 p.m.)
- 8. Date of Next Meeting

Tsuen Wan District Council Secretariat September, 2024